## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8062 US

n recoveron	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
<b>.</b>	Fatent and Trademark Office		
05-26-2000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	original documents or copy thereof.		
101368	3007		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) Soheili, Ramin  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (b) 101368	dress of receiving party(ies):		
(a) Soheili, Ramin	Name: SEDA Solutions Corp.		
	Street Address: One Daniel Burnham Court, Suite 240C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94109		
Yes No	Country: USA		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- P70		
	606		
Assignment Merger	2200		
Security Agreement Change of Name	2884		
	jc je		
Other			
Execution Date: May 4, 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May 3, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: Enhanced Quantization Method For Spectral Frequency			
Coding			
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name:Edward C. Kwok			
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,			
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees		
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
/24/2000 RSCOTT 00000255 192386 09566909 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH			
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	(de letter 5/9/2000		
Edward C. Kwok 33,938	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		

629876 v1

PATENT

REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0400

Attorney Docket No.: M-8062 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ramin Soheili, of San Francisco, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SEDA Solutions Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at One Daniel Burnham Court, Suite 240 C, San Francisco, California 94109, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## ENHANCED QUANTIZATION METHOD FOR SPECTRAL FREQUENCY CODING

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. Executed this 4th day of MINY

<sub>\_j</sub> 2000.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

	· Colores	- h (
	Ramin Soheili	
State of $Ca$		
County of Sou Francis		
	$\sim$ -	
On Noy 4-00 before me,	Cisa Carroll	personally
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is(are) subscri	
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person		
executed the instrument.	(-), y <del>op</del> -montant	proon(o) dotted,

LISA CARROLL COMM. # 1252014 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 29, 2004

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

626385 v1

**PATENT** REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0401